Authority: North York Community Council Item 17.22, as adopted by North York Community

Council on July 7, 2008 under the delegated authority of §§ 27-149B and 27-152 of

Chapter 27, Council Procedures, of the City of Toronto Municipal Code

Enacted by North York Community Council: July 7, 2008

## CITY OF TORONTO

## BY-LAW No. 685-2008

To amend By-law No. 31001 of the former City of North York, respecting the regulation of traffic on North York roads, regarding Avondale Avenue.

The North York Community Council HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

1. Schedule "IX" (No Stopping) of By-law No. 31001 of the former City of North York is amended by adding to Columns 1, 2, 3 and 4 the following:

COLUMN 1	COLUMN 2	COLUMN 3		COLUMN 4 TIME
<b>HIGHWAY</b>	<u>SIDE</u>	<b>FROM</b>	<u>TO</u>	OR DAYS
AVONDALE AVE.	ВОТН	YONGE ST.	BALES AVE./HARRISON GARDEN BLVD.	ANYTIME

ENACTED AND PASSED this 7th day of July, A.D. 2008.

MARIA AUGIMERI, Chair ULLI S. WATKISS

City Clerk

(Corporate Seal)